Published Electorate on 1 September 2003

Constituency Total
Published
Electorate
2506 TULLYCARNET 1504
2507 GILNAHIRK 1795
2508 UPPER BRANIEL 1627
2511 LOWER BRANIEL 1828
2512 HILLFOOT 1902
2513 LISNASHARRAGH 1579
2514 DOWNSHIRE 1638
2515 CREGAGH 1438
2516 WYNCHURCH 1463
2601 SYDENHAM 3217
2602 ISLAND 2319
2603 BALLYMACARRETT 2991
2604 BLOOMFIELD 3310
2605 BALLYHACKAMORE 3813
2606 BELMONT 3964
2607 STORMONT 3992
2608 CHERRYVALLEY 3811
2609 KNOCK 3435
2610 ORANGEFIELD 3795
2611 THE MOUNT 2431
BELFAST EAST 51852
2121 COOLE 1465
2122 DUNANNEY 1296
2123 ABBEY 1889
2124 WHITEHOUSE 1571
2125 VALLEY 1928
2635 WOODVALE 2714
2636 CRUMLIN 2575
2640 NEW LODGE 3126
2641 DUNCAIRN 2264
2642 WATER WORKS 3387
2643 ARDOYNE 3368
2644 LEGONIEL 3254
2645 BALLYSILLAN 3519
2646 CLIFTONVILLE 3192
2647 CHICHESTER PARK 3173
2648 FORTWILLIAM 3073
2649 CAVEHILL 3565
2650 CASTLEVIEW 3181
2651 BELLEVUE 2815
BELFAST NORTH 51355
2510 GALWALLY 1667
2517 NEWTOWNBREDA 1752
2518 CAIRNSHILL 2269
2519 KNOCKBRACKEN 1992
2522 BEECHILL 2811
2523 MINNOWBURN 1574
2612 WOODSTOCK 2901
2613 RAVENHILL 3435
2614 BALLYNAFEIGH 2628

2615 ROSETTA 3385



2616
2617
2618
2619
2620
2621
2622
2623
2624
BELFAST SOUTH

1927
1928
1929
1930
2625
2626
2627
2628
2629
2630
2631
2632
2633
2634
2637
2638
2639
BELFAST WEST

0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0606
0607
0608
0609
0610
0611
0612
0613
0614
0615
2108
2109
2110
2115
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214

UPPER MALONE
FINAGHY
MUSGRAVE
BLACKSTAFF
MALONE
STRANMILLIS
WINDSOR
BOTANIC
SHAFTESBURY

TWINBROOK
POLEGLASS
KILWEE
COLLIN GLEN
LADYBROOK
GLENCOLIN

ANDERSONSTOWN

GLEN ROAD
FALLS PARK

UPPER SPRINGFIELD

WHITEROCK
BEECHMOUNT
HIGHFIELD
GLENCAIRN
SHANKILL
CLONARD
FALLS

CARNLOUGH
GLENARM
CARNCASTLE
BLACKCAVE
HARBOUR
CENTRAL
TOWN PARKS
GARDENMORE
CRAIGY HILL
BALLYLORAN
ANTIVILLE
KILWAUGHTER
GLYNN
BALLYCARRY
ISLAND MAGEE
JORDANSTOWN
ROSTULLA
MONKSTOWN
CLOUGHFERN
BLACKHEAD
WHITEHEAD
EDEN
BONEYBEFORE
BLUEFIELD
VICTORIA
MILEBUSH
LOVE LANE
SUNNYLANDS
NORTHLAND
CLIPPERSTOWN
KILLYCROT
WOODBURN
BURLEIGH HILL

3115
3343
3290
2272
3424
3189
2425
2081
3154
50707

1618
2147
2008
2744
3880
3976
3796
3557
3801
3313
3220
3140
3366
2361
2320
2589
3037
50873

1385
1174
1902
1118
1244
1393
1157
1530
1074

870

992
2557
1335
1464
1604
3807
2137
2032
1942
1369
1294
2784
1334
1665
1592
1112

929
1071

857
1259
1699
1582
2150



2215
2216
2217
EAST ANTRIM

0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
0320
0321
0322
EAST LONDONDERRY

1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219

GREENISLAND
GORTALEE
KNOCKAGH

MAGILLIGAN
AGHANLOO
FOREST

UPPER GLENSHANE
FEENY
DUNGIVEN

THE HIGHLANDS
GLACK
GRESTEEL
BALLYKELLY
ROESIDE
RATHBRADY
ENAGH
COOLESSAN
GREYSTONE
KILREA

AGIVEY
DUNDOOAN
KNOCKLYNN
DUNLUCE
ROYAL PORTRUSH
HOPEFIELD
ATLANTIC
PORTSTEWART
STRAND
UNIVERSITY
BALLYSALLY
CENTRAL
CROSS GLEBE
MOUNT SANDEL
THE CUTS
CHURCHLAND
WATERSIDE
CASTLEROCK
MACOSQUIN
RINGSEND
GARVAGH

ROSSLEA
NEWTOWNBUTLER
DONAGH

LISNASKEA
BROOKEBOROUGH
MAGUIRES BRIDGE
TEMPO

LISBELLAW
BALLINAMALLARD
IRVINESTOWN
LISNARRICK

KESH EDERNEY AND LAC
BELLEEK AND BOA
BELCOO AND GARRISON
DERRYGONNELLY
BOHO, CLEENISH & LETTE
FLORENCE COURT AND K
DERRYLIN

ROSSORRY

1669
968
1426
55477

1267
2200
1344
1386
1316
1343
1121
12908
1639
1188
928
1220
1987
1051
1028
1636
1479
1737
2266
1423
1460
2110
1490
1226
1493
1430
1434
1208
1425
1245
2719
1454
1879
1959
1541
1549
1723
56202

1722
1722
1684
1860
1700
1842
1784
1855
1728
1499
1350
2367
1601
1736
1797
1852
1819
1751
1774



1220 PORTORA

1221 DEVENISH

1222 ERNE

1223 CASTLECOOLE
1301 FIVEMILETOWN
1302 CLOGHER

1303 AUGHER

1304 BALLYGAWLEY
1305 CASTLECAULFIELD
1312 KILLYMAN

1313 MOY

1314 BENBURB

1315 CALEDON

1316 AUGHNACLOY
1317 MULLAGHMORE
1318 BALLYSAGGART
1319 MOYGASHEL

1320 COOLHILL

1321 KILLYMEAL

1322 DRUMGLASS
FERMANAGH AND SOUTH TYRONE

0101 BANAGHER

0102 CLAUDY

0103 EGLINTON

0104 HOLLY MOUNT
0105 NEW BUILDINGS
0106 ENAGH

0107 CAW

0108 KILFENNAN

0109 ALTNAGELVIN
0110 LISNAGELVIN

0111 CLONDERMOT
0112 VICTORIA

0113 EBRINGTON

0114 CREVAGH

0115 SPRINGTOWN
0116 CREGGAN SOUTH
0117 BRANDYWELL
0118 THE DIAMOND
0119 WESTLAND

0120 BEECHWOOD
0121 CREGGAN CENTRAL
0122 ROSEMOUNT
0123 FOYLE SPRINGS
0124 STRAND

0125 PENNYBURN

0126 CARN HILL

0127 SHANTALLOW WEST
0128 SHANTALLOW EAST
0129 BALLYNASHALLOG
0130 CULMORE

FOYLE

1707 GRANSHA

1708 DROMORE SOUTH
1709 DROMORE NORTH
1710 QUILLY

1901 GLENAVY

1902 BALLINDERRY
1903 MOIRA

1904 MAGHABERRY
1905 MAZE

1839
1220
1694
2539
1451
1463
1497
1577
1682
1632
1638
1583
1572
1479
1221
1337
1433
1369
1545
1141
64355

2005
2313
2625
2492
2389
2177
1760
2273
2658
2271
2019
1763
1665
2830
2171
1590
1727
1533
1556
1722
1757
1659
2540
1894
2004
1833
3387
1696
2551
4452
65312

1828
2305
1694
1617
2838
2782
2860
2678
2388



1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
LAGAN VALLEY

0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0807
0808
0809
0810
0811
0812
0813
0814
0815
0816
0901
0902
0903
0904
0905
0906
0907
0908
0909
0910
0911
0912
0913
0914
0915
0916
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
MID ULSTER

HILLSBOROUGH
DROMARA
BALLYMACBRENNAN
DRUMBO
HILLHALL
BLARIS
KNOCKMORE
OLD WARREN
LAGAN VALLEY
TONAGH
BALLYMACOSS
BALLYMACASH
LISNAGARVEY
WALLACE PARK
MAGHERALAVE
HARMONY HILL
HILDEN
LAMBEG
DERRYAGHY
SEYMOUR HILL
DUNMURRY

SWATRAGH
UPPERLANDS
VALLEY

LOWER GLENSHANE
MAGHERA
GULLADUFF
TOBERMORE
KNOCKCLOGHRIM
BELLAGHY
CASTLEDAWSON
DRAPERSTOWN
LECUMPHER
BALLYMAGUIGAN
TOWN PARKS WEST
GLEBE

TOWN PARKS EAST
DUNNAMORE
POMEROY
LISSAN
OAKLANDS
SANDHOLES
MONEYMORE
COAGH
STEWARTSTOWN
THE LOOP
ARDBOE
KILLYCOLPY
OLDTOWN
NEWBUILDINGS
TULLAGH
GORTALOWRY
KILLYMOON
ALTMORE
DONAGHMORE

COALISLAND WEST AND I

COALISLAND NORTH
COALISLAND SOUTH
WASHING BAY

2485
2811
2361
2294
1868
2187
2163
1447
1914
1663
3484
2712
2064
1971
1966
2051
1811
1831
3645
1701
2502
67921

1983
1514
1651
1960
1647
1655
1567
1631
1734
1922
1830
1688
1680
1498
1923
1792
1410
1305
1363
1265
1221
1427
1306
1192
1592
1598
1608
1480
1298
1500
1591
1341
1600
1462
1605
1906
1561
1807
60113



1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1626
1627
1628
1629
1630
NEWRY AND ARMAGH

0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506

CHARLEMONT
LOUGHGALL
HOCKLEY
BALLYMARTRIM
KILLYLEA
MILFORD
DERRYNOOSE
KEADY
CARRIGATUKE
KILLEEN
MARKETHILL
POYNTZ PASS
TANDRAGEE
LAURELVALE
RICH HILL
HAMILTONSBAWN
DOWNS
CALLAN BRIDGE
ABBEY PARK
OBSERVATORY
THE MALL
DEMESNE
WINDSOR HILL
ST. PATRICK'S
ST. MARY'S
DRUMGULLION
BALLYBOT
DAISY HILL
DRUMALANE
DERRYMORE
BESSBROOK
TULLYHAPPY
CAMLOUGH
NEWTOWNHAMILTON
CREGGAN
CROSSMAGLEN
SILVER BRIDGE
FORKHILL
FATHOM

BENVARDIN
SEACON
DERVOCK
STRANOCUM
BALLYHOE AND CORKEY
KNOCKAHOLET
ROUTE

GLEBE

NEWHILL
CARNANY
FAIRHILL

THE VOW
KILLOQUIN LOWER
DUNLOY

CLOGH MILLS
KILLOQUIN UPPER
BUSHMILLS
BALLYLOUGH
DUNSEVERICK
CARNMOON
KINBANE
MOSS-SIDE AND MOYARC

1715
1821
1708
1764
1705
1588
1960
1365
1523
1752
1673
1641
1832
1923
1907
2107
1648
1493
1569
1642
1282
1864
1836
2005
1514
1806
1358
1766
1932
1829
1580
1857
1969
1694
1951
1718
2152
2349
1942
68740

1146
1360
1017
1041
1105
1038
1122
1299
1252
1182
1287
1164
1090
1264
1329
1013

496

681

544

593

522

593



0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0512
0513
0514
0515
0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0716
0717
0718
0719
0720
0721
0722
0723
0724
NORTH ANTRIM

2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316
2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325
2416
2417
2418

ARMOY
DALRIADA
KNOCKLAYD
GLENTAISIE
BONAMARGY AND RATHL
GLENSHESK
GLENDUN
GLENAAN
GLENARIFF
GLENRAVEL
SLEMISH
GLENWHIRRY
KELLS

GRANGE
AHOGHILL
PORTGLENONE
DUNMINNING
CRAIGYWARREN
CULLYBACKEY
BROUGHSHANE
GALGORM
ACADEMY
BALLYLOUGHAN
PARK
DUNCLUG

FAIR GREEN
SUMMERFIELD
CASTLE DEMESNE
ARDEEVIN
HARRYVILLE
BALLEE

MOAT
BALLYKEEL

GROOMSPORT
CHURCHILL
BALLYHOLME
BROADWAY
BALLYMACONNELL
BALLYMAGEE
BALLYCROCHAN
HARBOUR

BANGOR CASTLE
BLOOMFIELD
WHITEHILL

CONLIG
PRINCETOWN
BRYANSBURN
SILVERSTREAM
RATHGAEL
CLANDEBOYE
DUFFERIN

SPRING HILL
CRAWFORDSBURN
CRAIGAVAD

CULTRA

HOLYWOOD PRIORY
HOLYWOOD DEMESNE
LOUGHVIEW
DONAGHADEE NORTH
DONAGHADEE SOUTH
MILLISLE

619
956
954
738
667
621
721
837
1053
1961
1554
1839
2171
2030
2509
1995
1679
1736
2017
2060
2051
1594
1868
1417
1415
1128
1828
1388
1950
1367
1294
1253
1085
70493

2124
1988
1775
2245
2073
2419
3188
1696
1877
2234
1615
2844
1917
1949
1766
1711
2625
1647
2145
2044
1839
1764
1839
1838
1605
2242
2066
2351



NORTH DOWN

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2111
2112
2113
2114
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
SOUTH ANTRIM

1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1704
1705
1706
1711
1802
1803
1804
1805
1808
1809
1810

TOOME
DRUMANAWAY
CRANFIELD
RANDALSTOWN
SHILVODAN
TEMPLEPATRICK
FARRANSHANE
SPRINGFARM
MASSEREENE
BALLOO
FOUNTAIN HILL
STEEPLE
STILES
GREYSTONE
PARKGATE
BALLYCRAIGY
CLADY
ALDERGROVE
CRUMLIN
MALLUSK
DOAGH
BALLYCLARE NORTH
BALLYCLARE SOUTH
BALLYNURE
BALLYROBERT
HAWTHORNE
BALLYDUFF
CARNMONEY
MOSSLEY
BURNTHILL
BALLYHENRY
GLENGORMLEY
GLEBE
HIGHTOWN
COLLINBRIDGE

ANNALONG
BINNIAN

KILKEEL CENTRAL
KILKEEL SOUTH
LISNACREE
ROSTREVOR
SEAVIEW
CLONALLAN
DERRYLECKAGH
BURREN AND KILBRONEY
SPELGA
MAYOBRIDGE
DONAGHMORE
BANNSIDE
KATESBRIDGE
BALLYWARD
RATHFRILAND
KILMORE
BALLYNAHINCH EAST
BALLYMAGLAVE
DRUMANESS
CROSSGAR
QUOILE

AUDLEYS ACRE

57426

1608
1331
1629
1951
1429
1653
1117
1339
2603
1162
1266
999
1332
1306
1538
1250
1794
1752
2286
3589
2264
2173
2275
2101
2822
1604
2040
1823
1840
1931
2169
1840
2155
1681
1992
63644

2029
1844
2319
1950
1741
1949
1939
2564
2530
2154
1907
2053
1988
1556
1626
1600
1704
2099
1544
1997
2246
1992
1741
1664



1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1820
1821
1822
1823
SOUTH DOWN

1801
1806
1807
2401
2402
2403
2404
2405
2406
2407
2408
2409
2410
2411
2412
2413
2414
2415
2419
2420
2421
2422
2423
2501
2502
2503
2504
2505
2509
2520
2521
STRANGFORD

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415

BALLYMOTE
CATHEDRAL
STRANGFORD
ARDGLASS
KILLOUGH
SEAFORDE
DUNMORE
CASTLEWELLAN
DUNDRUM
MURLOUGH
SHIMNA
DONARD
TOLLYMORE

SAINTFIELD
DERRYBOY
KILLYLEAGH
KILLINCHY
BALLYGOWAN
LISBANE
COMBER WEST
COMBER EAST
COMBER NORTH
SCRABO
BALLYRAINEY
BRADSHAW'S BRAE
GLEN
WHITESPOTS
MOVILLA
CENTRAL
GREGSTOWN
LOUGHRIES
CARROWDORE
BALLYWALTER
PORTAVOGIE
KIRCUBBIN
PORTAFERRY
DUNDONALD
CARROWREAGH
ENLER

GRAHAM'S BRIDGE
BALLYHANWOOD
MONEYREAGH
CARRYDUFF WEST
CARRYDUFF EAST

THE BIRCHES
DERRYTRASNA
AGHAGALLON
MAGHERALIN
DONAGHCLONEY
WARINGSTOWN
BLEARY
BALLYORAN
CORCRAIN
BALLYBAY
BROWNSTOWN
TAVANAGH
ANNAGH
EDENDERRY (CRAIGAVO!
KILLYCOMAIN

1407
1966
1704
1905
1790
1883
1867
1981
1625
1553
1773
2045
1920
70155

2062
1948
1761
2012
2342
2123
2108
1968
1897
1695
1803
2202
1797
2333
3118
1832
2954
2226
2077
2364
2423
1911
2248
2070
2445
1585
1865
2260
2630
1964
2291
66314

2172
2989
2601
2879
1976
2324
2637
1852
1635
1426
2199
1523
1821
2184
1810



1416 KERNAN

1417 DRUMGOR

1418 DRUMGASK

1419 WOODVILLE

1420 DRUMNAMOE
1421 PARKLAKE

1422 COURT

1423 TAGHNEVAN
1424 MOURNEVIEW
1425 CHURCH

1426 KNOCKNASHANE
1701 GILFORD

1702 LAWRENCETOWN
1703 LOUGHBRICKLAND
1712 EDENDERRY (BANBRIDGE
1713 BANBRIDGE WEST
1714 FORT

1715 BALLYDOWN

1716 SEAPATRICK
1717 THE CUT

UPPER BANN

1001 GLENDERG

1002 CASTLEDERG
1003 CLARE

1004 NEWTOWNSTEWART
1005 PLUMBRIDGE
1006 VICTORIA BRIDGE
1007 FINN

1008 SION MILLS

1009 DUNNAMANAGH
1010 SLIEVEKIRK

1011 ARTIGARVAN
1012 NORTH

1013 WEST

1014 EAST

1015 SOUTH

1016 BALLYCOLMAN
1101 TRILLICK

1102 DROMORE

1103 DRUMQUIN

1104 FAIRY WATER
1105 CLANABOGAN
1106 FINTONA

1107 NEWTOWNSAVILLE
1108 SIXMILECROSS
1109 BERAGH

1110 DRUMNAKILLY
1111 TERMON

1112 OWENKILLEW
1113 GORTIN

1114 LISANELLY

1115 KILLYCLOGHER
1116 CAMOWEN

1117 DRUMRAGH

1118 DERGMONEY
1119 COOLNAGARD
1120 GORTRUSH

1121 STRULE

WEST TYRONE

Total Published Electorate:

2809
1572
1825
2454
1946
1909
1960
2008
1619
1476
2147
1595
1576
1716
1600
1702
1705
2383
1599
1187
68816

1727
1452
1733
1505
1489
1474
1556
1460
1493
1423
1693
1740
2109
1426
1925
1456
1542
1597
1409
1420
1802
1446
1614
1446
1475
1737
1694
1553
1454
1206
1729
1440
1647
1285
2023
1573
1043
57796

1097551



